Electrical Signaling
Electrical protective signaling systems are configurations of components used to produce alarm signals indicative of fire, smoke,
sprinkler waterflow or other emergency and to produce supervisory signals indicative of conditions needing attention with respect to
protection equipment or watch service. System configurations are classified according to where and how the signals are received.
The categories are commonly designated as local, municipal, remote station, proprietary and central station. Auxiliary systems are
either local or proprietary systems interconnected with a municipal system.
This category presents the major system component categories and the integrated system configurations. The selection of
components to form a hybrid system should be made only by those skilled in system design. Also, the suitability of any system

eLAN-RSH,  EliteRS-A and EliteRS-H Series Fire alarm Control Panels:
VF08abc-cd
a  =    Model Designation: 8 = Elite or  9 = eLAN
b   =   This is reserved for definition of the loop protocol, defined by the numbers 1, 2, 3 , 5, 6 and 7:
1 – 1 Loop Hochiki Protocol;
2 - 2 Loop Hochiki Protocol;
3 - 1 Loop Hochiki Protocol, non expendable;
5 – 1 Loop Apollo Protocol;
6 – 2 Loop Apollo Protocol;
7 - 1 Loop Apollo Protocol, non expandable.
c   =   This is reserved for definition of the type of Coomunication Board that is installed on the panel, defined by the numbers  0,
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7:
0 – No communicators installed;
1 – Media Gateway Card is installed;
2 – NIC is installed;
3 – Not used;
4 – Modem DACT Ethernet card is used;
5 – e-Net interface is installed;
6 – Integrated Dialer is installed;
7 - e-Net interface and Integrated Dialer are installed.
d  =  This is reserved for definition of the enclosure color, defined by the numbers  1, 2, 3 and  4:
1 – Red enclosure;
2 – Charcoal enclosure;
3 – Not used;
4 – Grey enclosure.
The eLAN-RSA , eLAN-RSH,  EliteRS-A and EliteRS-H Series Fire alarm Control Panels compatible components and
modules are listed in the table below:
Model Interface
Board
Embedded
dialer
VesNet
Compatible
eNet
Compatible
FireNet
Network
Compatible
VF0ab0 None No Yes Yes No
VF0ab1
VF1150-00
Media
Gateway
No Yes No No
    © 2007-2010 FM Approvals. All rights reserved. 1 of 6
VF0ab2 VF1151-00
NIC No Yes No No
VF0ab4 VF1153-00
Ether/DACT No Yes No No
VF0ab5 VF1170-00
eNet No No Yes No
VF0ab6 None Yes No Yes No
VF0ab7 VF1170-00
eNet Yes No Yes No
a   =   This is reserved for definition of the loop protocol, defined by the numbers 1, 2, 3 , 5, 6 and 7.
b   =   This is reserved for definition of the type of Coomunication Board that is installed on the panel, defined by the numbers  0,
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7 (see above).
The eLAN-RSA , eLAN-RSH,  EliteRS-A and EliteRS-H Series Fire alarm Control Panels are compatible with the following
devices:
Apollo Product Series Description Apollo part # VES part #
Discovery Heat detector 58000-450 VF5602-00
Discovery Ion Smoke Detector 58000-550 VF5600-00
Discovery Optical Smoke Detector 58000-650 VF5601-00
Discovery Multi Sensor 58000-750 VF5603-00
XP95A Base 4" 45681-210 VF5630-00
XP95A Base-SC Isolator 45681-211 VF5634-00
XP95A Base - 6" Low profile 45681-234 VF5636-00
XP95A Base Relay 45681-242 VF5635-00
XP95A Base 20D Isolator 45681-321 VF5633-00
XP95A Base 6" E-Z Fit 45681-250 VF5632-00
XP95A Isolator 55000-750 VF5605-00
XP95A Module-Switch Monitor 55000-805 VF5662-00
XP95A Module-Priority Switch